FORM PTO-1595(modified) RI	5-24-1998 SHEET U.S. Department of Commer
	Patentiand Trademark Offic UN 1 5 1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	00746562 and iter unumal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gerald Gish Anthony Pawson	Name: Mount Sinai Hospital Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	
attached?	Street Address: 600 University Avenue
Assignment I Merger	
	City: <u>Toronto</u> State: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>M5G 1X5</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 yes 💷 no
Execution Date: April 9, 1998 April 9, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation , the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/051,934	
Additional	numbers attached: 🗆 yes 🛛 🗖 no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:
Name: <u>Cathy A. Kodroff, Esquire</u>	
Howson and Howson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	
Street Address: <u>Spring House Corporate Center</u> Box 457 City: <u>Spring House</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19477</u>	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	08-30407
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not	use this space
9. Statement and signature	8 8
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document.	going information is true and correct and any attached to a true copy
	ling a forest choge
Cathy A. Kodroff	Signature Date
Mail docume	including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Comm	nssioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231
	Washington, DC 20231
	REEL: 9251 FRAME 🗩 88

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter van der Geer, Sandra Wiley, Gerald Gish, and Anthony Pawson, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have co-invented and are the co-owners of an invention entitled <u>PEPTIDE INHIBITORS OF A</u> <u>PHOSPHOTYROSINE-BINDING DOMAIN CONTAINING PROTEIN</u>, said invention being fully set forth and described in the Patent Cooperation Treaty application which has been prepared in connection with said invention;

WHEREAS, Mount Sinai Hospital Corporation, having an office and place of business at 600 University Avenue, Toronto, Canada M5G 1X5, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's interest in the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries and regions which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest as coinventors for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries and regions, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any application for Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE may cause to be filed in the United States, under an international treaty, or in any foreign country or region, and in any United States or foreign patent which may be granted on said invention, including any extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations or continuations-in-part.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of their right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby convenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries and regions as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize their attorneys to insert, in the space provided below, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States and such foreign countries and regions when the same shall have been made known to them.

1

dow of	HEREOF, this assignment has been executed this 1998.
Date	Peter van der Geer
Date	Sandra Wiley
Date <u>9 April 1998</u>	Gerald Gish
Date 9 APRIL 1998	A J-Pawsh_ Anthony Pawson

Application forUnited StatesLetters Patent SerialNumber09/051,934, filedApril 22, 1998

Howson and Howson